

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14959 of 2025

=====

GAURAV MAGANBHAI CHANIYARA & ANR.

Versus

ICICI BANK LTD. & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MOHAN A SOLANKI(9568) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR AS ASTHAVADI(3698) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR. JAINISH P SHAH(7033) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 07/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

At the request of the learned counsel Mr. Avatar Panesar so as to enable him to replace the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, time is granted to do the needful.

List on 24.11.2025.

cmk

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)